No.DE/ADM/O.A.118/06/2010-11/33. Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Directorate of Education, Nani Daman.

Dated : 18 APR 2012

READ : 1) Hon'ble CAT Order dated 13/04/2010 in R.P.No.26/2007 in O.A.No.118/2006. 2) Corrigendum No.DE/ADE/O.A.118/06/2010-11/1991, dated 23/03/2011.

<u>ORDER</u>

Whereas Shri Shivayogi S. Bhusaraddy was appointed vide Order No.1/185/90-PER/655 dated 25/02/1991 as Librarian Grade-II in the pay scale of Rs.1200-30-1560-EB-40-2040 w.e.f.22/01/1991.

Whereas Central Administrative Tribunal in O.A.No.118/2006 and R.P.No.26/2007 in O.A.No.118/2006 filed by Shri S. S. Bhusaraddy ordered to grant initial pay scale to Shri Shivayogi S. Bhusaraddy in the pay scale of Rs.1400-2600 w.e.f. 22/01/1991 and subsequently the pay scale of Rs.5500-9000 with effect from 01/01/1996 with all consequential benefits in terms of pay and allowances on notional basis and the arrears of pay shall be paid from February, 2005 onwards.

Therefore, the Administrator, U.T. of Daman and Diu is pleased to revise the pay scale in respect of Shri Shivayogi S. Bhusaraddy, Librarian Grade-II from 1200-2040 to 1400-2600 w.e.f. 22/01/1991 and subsequently the pay scale of Rs.5500-9000 with effect from 01/01/1996 with all consequential benefits in terms of pay and allowances on notional basis and the arrears of pay shall be paid from February, 2005 onwards.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide dairy No.3681 dated 21/11/2011 and approval of Hon'ble Administrator vide diary No.8482 dated 18/11/2011.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

20 13.4.2011_

(B. S. Thakur) Deputy Secretary (Edn.) Secretariat, Daman.

To,

NIC

Shri Shivayogi S. Bhusaraddy Librarian Grade-II, Govt Higher Secondary School, Zari.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Law Secretary, Daman.
- 3. The Collector, Daman / Diu.
- 4. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Director of Education, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 7. The D.I.O., NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload the said information on the website (www.daman.nic.in) of the Administration.
 - 8. The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 9. The Asstt. Director of Education, Daman.
 - 10. The concerned official through their respective Head of Office.
 - 11. The Concerned Headmaster.
 - 17 Office contr / Guard File